OP \$40.00 4490114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		07/14/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Concourse Blvd.	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490114	FLIRT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Max E. Rawn, Allen Matkins

Address Line 1: 865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 90017-2543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max E. Rawn
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interests (1)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interests (1)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interests (1)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0941

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of the West 6873 N. West Ave., Suite 102 Fresno, CA 93711 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- State: California Other Citizenship (see guidelines) California Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Vintage Wine Estates, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 205 Concourse Blvd. City: Santa Rosa State: CA Country: USA Zip: 95403		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 14, 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interests 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FLIRT 04/05/2011	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4490114 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Max E. Rawn, Allen Matkins Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)		
Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-2543	8. Payment Information:		
Phone Number: 213-622-5555 Fax Number: 213-620-8816 Email Address: mrawn@allenmatkins.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Max E. Rawn Name of Person Signing	7-20-17 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This is a Termination of Trademark Security Interests, dated as of July 14, 2017, executed by or on behalf of BANK OF THE WEST (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademarks (defined below) owned by VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC., a California corporation (the "Debtor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain assets of the Debtor, including, without limitation, the trademarks specifically described on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Debtor desires termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is willing to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- Termination of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks.
- Revocation of Power of Attorney. Any powers of attorney granted by Debtor to the Secured Party in connection with the grant of security interest in the Trademarks is hereby revoked.

BANK OF THE WEST

By: acher T Calling To Name: PARKER TCALLISTER

1085962/LA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0943

Schedule 1 to Termination of Trademark Security Interests

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FLIRT	85286325	04/05/2011	4490114	03/04/2014

1085962/LA

RECORDED: 07/21/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0944